506074304 05/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6121019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR EDWIN DIZON MANALANG	09/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MR LARRY MITCHELL GRELA
Street Address:	12926 NORTHLAND DRIVE
City:	PLAINFIELD
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60585

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16501382
Application Number:	16501658

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)994-8090

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-345-1120

Email: michiganlawyer1@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN GERARD CHUPA
Address Line 1: 28175 HAGGERTY ROAD
Address Line 4: NOVI, MICHIGAN 48377

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	719-072	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN GERARD CHUPA	
SIGNATURE:	/John Gerard Chupa/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506074304 REEL: 052743 FRAME: 0531

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Edwin Dizon Manalang, an individual residing in the State of Illinois, whose address is, 8205 State Road, Burbank, Illinois, 60459 (hereinafter referred to as "The Assignor") may have an ownership interest in and to United States Patent Application Number 15/731,423 which was filed on June 6, 2017 and which remains pending and which is hereinafter referred to as "The Assigned Application";

AND WHEREAS, Larry Mitchell Grela, an individual residing in the State of Illinois, whose address is 12926 Northland Drive, Plainfield, Illinois, 60585 (hereinafter referred to as "The Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Edwin Dizon Manalang, in and to The Assigned Application, and in and to each and every one of the respective designs and inventions which are respectively claimed by The Assigned Application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for the sum of (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, which has been given to The Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by The Assignor. The Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents does hereby irrevocably assign, sell and sets over unto The Assignee, The Assignee's successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, The Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to The Assigned Application, The Assignor's entire right, title and interest to any and all patents which may be issue therefrom or which are based, in whole or in part, upon The Assigned Application, and The Assignor's right to all respective income, royalties, damages, and payments due as a result of any respective infringement or unauthorized use of The Assigned Application and of any and all patents which may issue therefrom or be based, in whole or in part, upon The Assigned Application, occurring in the past, present, and future, with the right to sue for and collect any and all damages which may accrue:

4ssignor

Assigne

PATENT

REEL: 052743 FRAME: 0532

AND The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor shall at any time, upon the request of The Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do any and all lawful acts which, in the sole and complete opinion of The Assignee, are necessary or desirable to allow The Assignee to perfect its title to The Assigned Application.

Dated: <u>\$-79 - 2077</u>

Signed

Edwin Dizon Manalang (The Assignor)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me

34. Hathlas aparts

Subscribed and sworn to before me

on <u>Sept. 19.3017</u>.

Notary Public, 1000 County

My commission expires <u>09/29/2019</u>

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

KATHLEEN ESPOSITO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPRES 09/28/19

Assignor /

PATENT REEL: 052743 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 05/25/2020